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CLAIM FORM TO CITY OF MILWAUKEE

Property Owner Name Liisa M. Phillips

Property Address: 1330 N. 55% Street, Mllwaukee, er 53208
Home Telephone: (414) 479-0734

Work Telephone: (414) 286-8891

Circumstances of Claim:

- I am requesting that I be reimb

I;InW;d $14,100 for damage caused to my lateral sewer line
_ by a Duich Elm tree owned by located on City of Milwaukee property in front of my

home,

Details of the damage are em:losed in the followmg matenals (mcludmg wdegg%e,

pictures and detailed drawings).

o

Signature of Claimant
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Printed Name

Date Signed
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DETAILED
Property
Property Add

On August 17, 2000 a rapid, heaﬂ

water in the basement of my ho:

in June 1999 and previously had 1

the previous owner of six (6) yeal
no problems with flooding.

I'TO CITY OF MILWAUKEE
SCRIPTION OF THE INCIDENT
er Name Lisa M. Phillips
ress: 1330 N. 55t Street, Milwaukee, WI

rain downpour created a backup of several inches of
located at 1330 N. 55tk Street. I moved into this home
o prior problems with backup in the basement. Also,
s étated, upon transfer_ of the home, that there had been

At 8:00 A.M. I called the Deparmmt of Public Works and a crew was immediately

dispatched to my home. I talked
problem with the main street line
sewer line. I contacted a private

Nlth the crew and they determined there was no
ut that there might be a problem with my lateral
mbing company who dispatched a plumbing

technician to my home. The te

technician attempted to snake my]

unsuccessful. He decided to ha

to snake the drain. It was noted 1 '
‘were removed from the Lateral. 1 '

another technician come to puta

ician arrived at my home at 11:00 a. m that day. The
lateral line to assess the problem but was

e another technician from his company come to attempt
my roommate who was present, that some roots

e plumbing technician recommended that I have
camera down the sewer llne to further determme what

the problem might be. l g

On August 29, 2000 a technician ffom Meyer's Plumbing arrived to "camera" the sewer.
The technician attempted to sna i the drain but due to difficulty stopped. He
proceeded to place the camera down the drain. He was unable to move the camera past
12 - 13 feet due to water backup. { e technician showed me the point of the blockage

and that there were several crac
video made since he recommend
and they would again camera the
that I contact Badger Plumbing fo f

On August 30, 20001 called Badg |

Plumbing. 1requested an estimate

call me with an estimate. 1 also
estimate. One company sugges
opinion. Each plumbing compan

s in the pipe. I was told there was no reason to have a
od having another company come to repair the problem
sewer line before repairs started. He recommended
assistance

er Plumbmg, the company recommended by Meyer's
for repairs. The owner arrived and stated he would
ad several other companies come to give me an

3 thatI have RotoRooter come out for a second

v gave me an estimate of between $3,000 to $4,000

based on work from the house to

On September 1, 2000 Roto Roote

’“nje City of Milwaukee sidewalk.

- arrived. The technician was only able to snake out to

the main drain with the use of a

ip." 1 decided to have the technician camera the line
11

to locate any problems. Ihad infi
been able to camera past 12 feet.

1ed the technician that Meyer's Plumbing had not
The Roto Rooter technician was able to camera the line

2




out to approximately 23 feet. A x

TO CITY OF MILWAUKEE

SCRIPTION OF THE INCIDENT

Lisa M. Phillips

1330 N. 55t Street, Milwaukee, WI

vadeo was completed and the location was marked on

the sidewalk where the blocka

as located. {Please see video}.

T again proceeded with several

which ranged from $4,000 to $6,
that if the pipe was crushed out ti

increase.

I proceeded to retain the services
'2000. Excavation began from the

video. After excavation to the s;,[ ‘

determine if there was damage
line. It was noted that the sewer
Milwaukee sidewalk to the
excavation under the city sidew.

mates (based on repairs with the additional footage), -
X0 dollars. All of the plumbing contractors advised me

the main line, the cost to repair the damage would |

of Wagner Plumbing. Work began on September 13, .- .
ouse out to the location of the blockage noted on the
ewa]k another camera was placed in the line to

m the City of Milwaukee sidewalk out to the main

i ;e was completely crushed from the City of

ma]l]ﬂ'(l’ty line and would have to be repaired. During
1

 a 6-inch root was removed from above the sewer

line. Another 3-inch rootwasr
‘thehouse.

I am enclosing the video that
pictures before and after repairs,
entities. Completion of the rep

ujiug the entire length of the sewer line from the tree to

d a detailed diagram of the location of all involved

shavs damage to the clay sewer Ime, a summary of costs,
asE‘ ; :occurred on September 20, 2000.
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SEWER-DRAIN ~
'SERVICE Milwaukee: (414) 541-4477

Waukesha: (262) 548-3660

INVOICE

OTO- o
OOTER. ;i3\ iconave. 84943

BILLING ADDRESS (IF DIFFERENT) (STREET, CITY, 2IP)

INVOICE DATE PHONE PO. # START TIME -
~lhoo |¥/3-97&) | L/ O
| CUSTOMER NAME W FINISH TIME
Z,J S A 41128 /o
JOB ADDHESS (STREET, ZIP) _ ‘ ) v
jjk?so N S5 -

SERVICE RER

FORMED

PRICE

QA =7 SMW??I—' L/ SSseo

%Z 2 9NLy 7O Adainy |
e BN ER o, ¥ é oca rl‘-l =S2ST%o

I/ar

PRRox ZS ' f
/ 78 ' Vall ’ CLeArPSE N
7 |7 rra7 \S’ pn -éuel&eb

PARTS/PRODUCTS . ,
A/ ';j 7 oINS IR SO

: |
1. ‘
2 §4¢J5¢ E o - KKA a '\907‘.

TRUCK #

o

SERVICE REER
—&

WARRANTY [ ZAPPLICABLE)

SUBTOTAL $ HC o, 00

RETAIN RECEIPT{F

ESENTATIVE
TOTAL $ 7 dﬂ’ao
R WARRANTY PURPOSES.
$20.00 CHARGE[FOR RETURNED CHECKS. PAYMENT IS
DUE WITHIN 30|DAYS. SERVICE CHARGE OF 1%:% PER O VISAMC/DISCOVER
MONTH (18% ARR) ON ALL INVOIGES OVER 30 DAYS QLD % ek P38
O CASH

|
Date:  Signature:

[0 CHARGE

| “ o




DENNIS BE
AMER

6111
- MILWA
OFFICE #
September 5, 2000
Lisa Phillips
1330 North 55™ St

Milwaukee, WI 53208

B‘UDRY INSURANCE AGENCY
.,AN FAMILY INSURANCE

W BLUEMOUND ROAD

KEE, WISCONSIN 53213
259-0040 FAX#: 259-0223

i
|

In response to your lett:

qidated September 4, 2000, concerning the sewer

line that was damaged from Dugch Elm tree roots. Iam sorry to mform you that

your homeowners pohcy does

If you have any quest101

Regards

g/ufw_

L1nda Sh1pman
Licensed Representative
Dennis Beaudry Agency

cc:file

t cover this circumstance.

1S please feel free to contact our office.




GeneA. W lembmg/Co- Inc
‘017 So- 60th St.
deaukee/ Wi, 53219
414-541-9217 |
414-541-9486 FAX

M.P. #222399

DATE:  September 20, 2000
JOB #: 35772
NAME: Lisa Phillips & Allison Guthwrie
1330 No- 55th/St|
Milwaukee, Wi 53208

JOB ADDRESS: Saume

DESCRIPTION OF WORK: [Replace sanitary sewer from outside
front porchvout to- main make offset around tree. ..

Ay Per Quote | - 14,100.00
Paid onAccount Septemlrer 13, 2000 -7,050.00
Balance Due R | $7,050.00

TERMS: Balance to-be p il net 60 dayy fromv completion of
work, |
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GENE|A. WAGNER PLUMBING CO., INC.

Il
yu

Ko T aaiad
2017 South 60th Stree;Q / / /<09N

m

o

MPLETE PLUMBING SERVICE

N

R BLUMBER LICENSE #222399

,Q,O!

—
Phone: 541-9217
Fax: 541-9486

CUSTOMER: /. _PURCHASE .
A)’S (74 /4 4 / 2] ORDER NO:
ADDRESS: /7 JOB NO:

/330  ay 8%

% 53&93’ 35772

OWNER OR AGENT MUST SIGN: | authorize and ord:
side hereof. | represent that } am either the owner of
for labor and materials appears on the face hereof, all

e work described hereon, upon the terms and conditions set forth below and on the reverse
roperty or the owner's agent, and have authority to order said work. Unless a fixed price

e p
f lj'e‘ar ges for work performed and materials mslalled shall be op a time;and material basis. Owner
or agent acknowledges and has read reverse side of [this|form. éf 5 -

X ERAHO
Lz |
Date AM | PM Date ‘ AM | PM
From From
Travel Time Travel Time
Arrival Time Arrival Time . Y
- [
Departure Time Departure Time \
NOTICE! All owner's or sgent'Simust initial time .
" “recorded sbove. Thislis the time you - TERMS: NET
will be biled. NO EXGEPTIONS. UPON COMPLETION!
WORKAT: g
/370 M55
PERMITS: ‘
WORK TO BE DONE:

Ao /a0

LS'O’/’IL)‘:WCX’ Loy QQ7L<:/'Q/¢,

mr'\-‘t~ ODA(‘ (2]

(O vaoun Qe bred

QM//\)’\ f,ed

A M

/A - | N
’iﬁeﬂy{f/aé’iL,/f’ [T

)51 419)

NAM‘% C}\

570///

P

7 AN A3
Sronk | X | LAY/ |
JOB COMPLETED | @ NOT COMPLE D JOB NO:
. - u.—f_/l ! F f /\ ' 3 Zx7 |.2. b
-REMARKS: » - . As irad by the 1 len Law, builder
/ ﬂ . di i ﬁ:‘é / 19 m ::nby M"m::rol::' ot °:r°'m“ ‘s land may lell?:;
" rights on owner's land and bulldings if not pald. Those entitled
‘ n/ to Hen rights, in addition to the u bullder, are those who
contract directly with the owner or those who give the owner natice

within sixty dlyt after they first furnish labor or mnhrllll lov the
. gly, owner p: wilt
from those who furnish labor or ts for the snd

X

should give a copy of each notice recelved to his mortgage lender,
it any. Bullder agrees to cooperate with the owner and his lender,
If any, to see that sli potentisl Hen claimants are duly pald.




September 21, 2000

Lisa Phillips
1330 N. 55th St
Milwaukee WI 53208

agner Plumbing Co., Inc.
2017 So. 60th St.
waukee, Wi. 53219
414-541-9217
14-541-9486 FAX

RE: Summary of work done
Partial Sanitary Sewer R

To Whom it may Concern,

Initially as per another contt
assumed that this partial rej
front porch steps to a point

. After excavation of this sewe
sewer at the farthest west e
55th St. ‘We found this clay |
locations. The damaged se
tree, located between the st

‘other areas. The replaceme
present excavation to the mg
sewer around the city tree.

When we excavated this se
inches in diameter directly
was crushed at this location

3

t 1330 N. 55th St.
placement.

‘ qctors detection of sewer problem, it was

lacement would be from the west end of the

‘rpprox:mately (10°) in a westerly direction.

y was done in this location, we televised this:

1d of our excavation to the main in north

§

ewer to be crushed and cracked at various
r was found to be under a City of Milwaukee
et curb and the city sidewalk as well as

it of this sewer had to be done from our

in sewer in north 55th St. re- routing this

r we found a root of approximately six
bove the sewer lateral. This section of sewer
of tree root and other roots were found at

various locations where there was damage to sewer.

Our opinion is that the tree
curb and city sidewalk was

="

)

This work included road exci
removal of concrete steps ol
section on owners property,
included replacing and rep
disrupted to complete this W

Sinci%
£ i,

ots from the tree located between the street

0
ﬂ factor in the crushing of this sewer.

vatlon, removal of city sidewalk sections,
owners property, removal of concrete walk
and sewer replacement. This work also

Wo'mg road and concrete areas that were

rk.

Gene A. Wagyér
~ President
Gaw/lar




iSon Guthrie and Lisa Phillips

CH STEPS TO CITY SIDEWALK

AREA FROM WEST FRONT PO

Permits 178.00
Backhoe 400.00
Dump truck 400.00
Gravel | 285.00
Concrete (sidewalk & steps re‘lacement) 380.00
Pipe and fittings I 120.00
Sewer Televising (equipment ¢harge only) 170.00

Dump tickets (disposal of exce
Labor (40 hrs) x 78.50 /hr/m

AREA FROM OWNERS PROPEF

vated materials) 200.00

an 3140.00

$5273.00

[Y LINE TO MAIN IN N. 55TH ST

Additional permits 191.00
Backhoe 800.00
Dump truck 800.00
Dump tickets - 250.00
Barricades | 140.00
Concrete ( road base & city sidewalk repl.) 440.00 -
Saw cutting street | ‘ 130.00
Pipe & Fittings 387.50
Compactor 75.00
Asphalt (road repairs) 113.00
Gravel | 555.00
Labor ( 63 hrs) x 78.50/hr/man 4945.50

$8827.00
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